	Form PTO-1594	06.01.0	0001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	(Rev. 03/01)	06 - 21 - 2001 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ➪ ➪ ➪			▼ ▼ ▼	
	To the Honorable Commission	) (22:21 (10)) 40)(2) (10)) (10)	1911 mm; 1911m m394m m391 mm;	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	1017550	366	ress of receiving party(ies)	
;	Aquarium Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	6-1-01		Bait Care Company	
	Individual(s)	Association	Internal Address:	<u> </u>	
	General partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address: P	.O. Box 218	
	Corporate-State Pennsylv	•		alfont State: PA ZIP: 18914	
	Other				
	- Other			s) citizenship	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(	ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🖵 No	☐ Association		
İ	3. Nature of conveyance:	П	General pa	rtnership	
	Assignment	Merger	Limited Par	rtnership	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Corporate-	State <u>Pennsylvania</u>	
	Other		Other		
	Execution Date: May 24, 2001		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached \( \mathbb{Q} \) Yes \( \mathbb{Q} \) No		
			(Designations m	oust be a separate document from assignment)	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?	
				undoused Desighables No. (a)	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,941,974 and 1,812,625	
	Additional number(s) attached Yes No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	Name: Roberta Jacobs-Meadw	obs-Meadway, Esquire			
	Internal Address: <u>Ballard Spahr</u>	Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP			
:			7. Total Fee	(37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>65.00</u>	
			☐ Enclosed	d	
	Street Address: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
			8. Deposit a	ccount number:	
	City: <u>Philadelphia</u> State: <u>PA</u>	Zip: 19103-7599		02-0755	
			(Attack duplica		
06/21/2001 L	WELLER 00000041 020755 1941974		(Attach duplica	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 CH 25.00 CH	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.				
	true copy of the original docum	ue and correct and any attached copy is a			
	Roberta Jacobs-Meadway	1	///	5/2/0)	
	Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages including cover greet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231



## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Aquarium Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having an address of P.O. Box 218, 50 East Hamilton Street, Chalfont, PA 18914, has used and is using in its business the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, The Bait Care Company, a Pennsylvania corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of Aquarium Pharmaceuticals, Inc., having a business address of P.O. Box 218, Chalfont, PA 18914, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof as set forth in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registrations be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW THERFORE, for good and valuation consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said Aquarium Pharmaceuticals, Inc. hereby assigns to said The Bait Care Company all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks, and the registrations as set forth in Schedule A, and all right to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said trademarks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Dated:

STATE OF Pennsylvania

COUNTY OF Bucks

Sworn to and subscribed before me this <u>24</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2001

Aquarium Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Name: Joel Goldstein

Title: President

Notarial Seal
Mary Ellen Miller, Notary Public
Chalfont Boro, Bucks County
My Commission Expires Sept. 1, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries



## SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
BAIT CARE	1,941,974	12/19/1995
BAIT CARE	1,812,625	12/21/1993

**RECORDED: 06/01/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0978